S
O
L
E
N
O
ID
V

Exhaust
Manual override
ORDER KEY
TECHNICAL DATA
Operating pressure 0 ÷ 7 bar
Working temperature -1 0 ÷ +50 °C
Fluid Filtered, unlubricated or continuous lubricated compressed air and other compatibles fluids
Max. operating frequency ≤ 40 Hz
Coil Adjustable
Voltages DC: 6 - 1 2 - 24 V
AC: 24 V
Power consumption 1 .3 W
Voltage tolerance -5 ÷ +1 0%
Protection class IP 51 - IP 65 (only versions with embedded cables)
Insulation class F (1 55°C)
Duty cycle Continuous rating (ED 1 00%)
Energized Solenoid with response time = 8 ms
De-energized Mechanical spring with response time = 1 0 ms
DC: 1 2 - 24 V
3.5 W - 0.9 W
Flow rate 1 -2 at 6 bar ∆p=1 1 4 Nl/min
Nominal diameter Ø 0.7 mm (standard coil)
MATERIALS
Core Stainless steel
Body and manual override PA and POM
Springs Stainless steel
Seals NBR and FKM rubber
Interface to ISO 1 521 8 or not standardized
Ø 1 .1 mm (coil with "CRP")
24 Nl/min
Flow rate 2-3 at 6 bar ∆p=1 22 Nl/min 30 Nl/min
Electric connector With 90° and in-l ine connectors : series CN - see chapter Connectors on page 8
INTERFACE
Not standardized I to ISO 1 521 8 (Only 3/2 N.C.)
PNEUMATIC FUNCTION
2C 2/2 N.C. C 3/2 N.C.
A 3/2 N.O.
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION
1 90° connector + bipolar LED and diode
2 Cable 300 mm length
3 In-l ine connector + bipolar LED and diode
4 90° connector
5 In-l ine connector
ORDER EXAMPLE
1 0 mm valve with not standardized interface, 3/2 N.C. , with 90°
connector, without LED, free exhaust, nominal diameter 0.7mm,
monostable push button and 24 V DC coil : DMC4L/02400
POWER REDUCTION CIRCUIT ("CRP")
Time
P
o
w
e
r
V
o
lt
a
g
e
The small size and the high power
required to switch the solenoid
valves with a nominal diameter of 1 .1
mm, would not al low the coil to
dissipate the heat it generates.
The power reduction circuit ("CRP")
prevents this effect. When energized,
the coil produces an output of 3.5 W
for the short period of 1 5 ms needed
to switch the valve. Subsequently,
the "CRP" acts by reducing the coil
power to 0.35 W while maintaining
the solenoid valve switched to the
end of insertion . At ful l capacity
the entire circuit, including LED
indicators, absorbs 0.9 W.
Coil power
"CRP" Absorption
Voltage
Nominal diameter
Options:
single female connector code 51 065-0400
* Only with: in-l ine connector + LED, or 90° connector + LED
seriesDM
Direct acting
solenoid valves 1 0 mm
DESCRIPTION
The direct acting solenoid valves series "DM" are produced in the
3/2 N.C. pneumatic function with the interface to ISO 1 521 8 and in
the 3/2 N.O. - 3/2 N.C. and 2/2 N.C. pneumatic functions with not
standardized interface. These valves can be used with al l the fluids
that can match the constructive materials. The versions with
nominal diameter of 1 .1 mm are equipped with "CRP" (Power
Reduction Circuit, see below). .
Direct acting solenoid valves 1 0 mm series DM
COIL POSITION
Standard 1 80 Rotated 1 80°
NOMINAL DIAMETER
MANUAL OVERRIDE
VOLTAGE
Coil position
D 6 6.2
E M1 .7x0.35
F 6.6 6.8
M1 .6x0.35
D
E
D
E
F
D
E
F
1 9

Coil position
02400 24V DC
ORDER EXAMPLE
1 5 mm 3/2 N.C. valve with faston, channeled exhaust,
nominal diameter 1 .1 mm, monostable push button, 24 V DC with
standard coil position: UMCSV/02400
The direct acting solenoid valves series "UM" are produced in the
3/2 and 2/2 N.C./N.O. pneumatic functions. They are used as
power valves if mounted on single and multi-station base, or as
control valves if mounted, in the 3/2 pneumatic function, on body
valves series "MEV", "MEK", or "UK". These valves can be used
with al l the fluids that can match the constructive materials. The
multi-station bases support both the 3/2 N.O. than the 3/2 N.C.
pneumatic functions.
seriesUM
Direct acting
solenoid valves 1 5 mm
* Only with Faston
9.4
M3 MODU II
3/2 N.C.
3
2
1
2/2 N.C.
2
1
3
2
1
2
1
3 3
2
1
3/2 N.C.
6
CABLES
WITH FASTON FOR MEK1 92/N CONNECTOR
WITH 90° CONNECTOR
WITH CABLES
WEIGHT 40 g
WEIGHT 42 g
Cables 1 00 mm
Cables 300 mm
WITH IN-LINE CONNECTOR
PNEUMATIC FUNCTIONS
Direct acting solenoid valves 1 5 mm series UM
WEIGHT 40 g
WEIGHT 40 g
free exhaust
DIMENSIONS
3/2 N.O. 2/2 N.O.
seriesUM
Direct acting
solenoid valves 1 5 mm
2 2 2 2
3
1 2 2 2 2
3
1
20.820.8
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 1 0
LA 47 63 79 95 111 1 27 1 43 1 59 1 75
70 95 1 20 1 45 1 70 1 95 220 245 270
UMPM5/2 UMPM5/3 UMPM5/4 UMPM5/5 UMPM5/6 UMPM5/7 UMPM5/8 UMPM5/9 UMPM5/1 0
75 1 00 1 25 1 50 1 75 200 225 250 275
UMP4-2/2 UMP4-2/3 UMP4-2/4 UMP4-2/5 UMP4-2/6 UMP4-2/7 UMP4-2/8 UMP4-2/9 UMP4-2/1 0
2